01-02-2001

5	• (1.	U	

FORM PT(1-31-92

— F

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE

11.0 Bassas Bassas	PATENT AND TRADEMARK O	
	567853 St. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Hershey Chocolate & Confectionery Corporation (as successor by merger to Homestead, Inc.)	Name: <u>Henry Heide, Incorporated</u>	
	Internal Address: <u>c/o Intellectual Property Department</u>	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:5060 Ward Road	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Wheat Ridge State: CO Zip: 80033	
■ Corporation-State – Delaware	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
☐ Other	☐ Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	■ Corporation-State New York	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other	
■ Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □Yes □No	
Execution Date: November 30, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No	
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1552166; 1641450; 1898247; 1927168 	B. Trademark registration No.(s): NONE	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐Yes ■No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Name: Martha L. Cecil-Few	7. Total ree (57 Of R 5.41)	
Name: Martha L. Cecil-Few Internal Address: Hershey Chocolate & Confectionery	☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address: Hershey Chocolate & Confectionery	☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address: Hershey Chocolate & Confectionery Corporation	☐ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: Hershey Chocolate & Confectionery Corporation	☐ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500934 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Internal Address: Hershey Chocolate & Confectionery Corporation Street Address: 5060 Ward Road City: Wheat Ridge State: CO Zip: 80033	☐ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500934 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Should any additional monies be found due, please charge the	
Internal Address: Hershey Chocolate & Confectionery Corporation Street Address: 5060 Ward Road City: Wheat Ridge State: CO Zip: 80033	□ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500934 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Should any additional monies be found due, please charge the to this deposit account.)	
Internal Address: Hershey Chocolate & Confectionery Corporation Street Address: 5060 Ward Road City: Wheat Ridge State: CO Zip: 80033 DO NOT US: 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
Internal Address: Hershey Chocolate & Confectionery Corporation Street Address: 5060 Ward Road City: Wheat Ridge State: CO Zip: 80033 DO NOT US: 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	



12-04-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that HERSHEY CHOCOLATE & CONFECTIONERY CORPORATION, as successor in interest to and by merger with Homestead, Inc., having a place of business at 5060 Ward Road, Wheat Ridge, Colorado 80033, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, effective as of on or about June 30, 1999, did release and discharge the security interest previously granted in the trademarks shown in Schedules A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which security interest was granted to it by Huhtamaki Finance B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands, pursuant to a Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated December 30, 1996, which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 1997 at Reel/Frame 1575/0629.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said HERSHEY CHOCOLATE & CONFECTIONERY CORPORATION has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed and seal affixed by its duly authorized representative this 30th day of November, 2000.

Attest:

Γitle: Assistant Treasurer

HERSHEY CHOCOLATE & CONFECTIONERY CORPORATION (as successor in interest to and by merger with Homestead, Inc.)

Maithe J. Cril Fue

By:

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0613

Trademark Registration/Application No. ORIGINAL XYLITOL GUM and Design 1552166 XYLIFRESH 1641450 XYLIFRESH 1898247 MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 1927168

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/04/2000 REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0614